

ITEM NO.41

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION PIL-W

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. APARNA AJITSARIA

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 428/2023

INDIAN MUSLIM FOR PROGRESS AND REFORMS IMPAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 13-03-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Amir Kaleem, Adv.
Mr. Mohd Wasiq Khan, Adv.
Mr. Javed R Shaikh, Adv.
Mr. Rizwan Ahmad, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Abhimanyu Tewari, AOR
Ms. Eliza Bar, Adv.

Mr. Nalin Kohli, Sr. A.A.G.
Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, AOR
Mr. Nimisha Menon, Adv.
Mr. Anshul Malik, Adv.
Mr. Sarthak Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Anshul Narayan, Adv.
Mr. Prem Prakash, AOR

Mr. Abhay Anil Anturkar, Adv.
Mr. Dhruv Tank, Adv.
Mr. Aniruddha Awalgaonkar, Adv.
Ms. Surbhi Kapoor, AOR

contd...

Ms. Swati Ghildiyal, AOR
Ms. Srujana Suman Mund, Adv.
Ms. Neha Singh, Adv.
Ms. Abhipsa Mohanty, Adv.
Mr. Karan Bhootra, Adv.
Mr. Rishi Yadav, Adv.
Ms. Nidhi Bhadola, Adv.

Ms. Mandakini Singh, Adv.
Mr. Mrityunjai Singh, AOR
Mr. Surya Pratap Singh, Adv.

Ms. Tulika Mukherjee, AOR

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR
Mr. Manendra Pal Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Sunny Choudhary, AOR
Mr. Ramesh Thakur, Adv.
Mr. Prithvi Raj Singh, Adv.

Mr. Yuvraj Gaikwad, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Dharmadhikari, Adv.
Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR
Mr. Bharat Bagla, Adv.
Mr. Sourav Singh, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Krishna, Adv.
Ms. Preet S. Phanse, Adv.
Mr. Adarsh Dubey, Adv.

Mr. Avijit Mani Tripathi, AOR
Mr. T.K. Nayak, Adv.
Mr. Upendra Mishra, Adv.
Mr. P.S. Negi, Adv.
Mr. Siddhesh Shirish Kotwal, AOR
Mr. Ajay Pal, AOR

Mr. Anand Shankar, AOR

Mr. Jaswant Singh Rawat, AOR
Mrs. Kamlesh Pant, Adv.
Ms. Rachna Gandhi, Adv.

Ms. Ruchira Goel, AOR

Mr. Bhanu Mishra, Adv.

contd...

Ms. Muskan Surana, Adv.
Ms. Astha Sharma, AOR

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Verma, Adv.
Mr. Shashwat Parihar, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Singh Chauhan, Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR
Mr. Varun Chugh, Adv.
Mr. Mukul Singh, Adv.
Mr. Premraj Singh, Adv.
Mr. Shreekant Neelappa Terdal, AOR

Mr. Talha Abdul Rahman, DAG
Ms. Baani Khanna, AOR
Mr. Robin Singh, Adv.
Mr. M. Shaz Khan, Adv.
Mr. Adnan Yousuf, Adv.
Mr. Rohit Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Disha Vaish, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent Nos.3, 4, 8, 10, 17, 18, 21, 29, 33 and 35 have
filed counter affidavit.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner is granted two weeks' time
to take fresh steps and file fresh particulars in respect of the
unserved respondent Nos.16, 19, 23, 26 and 34.

The duly represented respondents may file counter affidavit
in view of Court's order dated 21.04.2023.

Ld. counsel for respondent Nos.11 and 27 has filed
compliance affidavit alongwith Application for exemption from
filing official translation. Application stands allowed.

Service is complete on the remaining respondents, but none
has entered appearance.

List again on 07.05.2024.

APARNA AJITSARIA
Registrar