

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition (Civil) No.428/2023

INDIAN MUSLIM FOR PROGRESS AND REFORMS IMPAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 29-11-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NONGMEIKAPAM KOTISWAR SINGH
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rizwan Ahmad, AOR
Mr. Mohd Wasiq Khan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Abhimanyu Tewari, AOR
Ms. Eliza Bar, Adv.

Mr. Nalin Kohli, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, AOR
Ms. Nimisha Menon, Adv.
Ms. Shruti Agrawal, Adv.

Mr. Anshul Narayan, Adv.
Mr. Prem Prakash, AOR

Mr. Abhay Anil Anturkar, Adv.
Mr. Dhruv Tank, Adv.
Mr. Aniruddha Awalgaonkar, Adv.
Ms. Surbhi Kapoor, AOR
Mr. Sarthak Mehrotra, Adv.
Mr. Bhagwant Deshpande, Adv.
Ms. Subhi Pastor, Adv.

Ms. Swati Ghildiyal, AOR
Ms. Srujana Suman Mund, Adv.
Ms. Neha Singh, Adv.
Ms. Abhipsa Mohanty, Adv.
Mr. Rishi Yadav, Adv.
Ms. Sneha Menon, Adv.
Mr. Ojaswa Pathak, Adv.

Ms. Mandakini Singh, Adv.

Ms. Ashima Mandla, Adv.
Mr. Mrityunjai Singh, AOR

Ms. Tulika Mukherjee, AOR

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, AOR

Mr. Sunny Choudhary, AOR
Mr. Sarad Kumar Singhanian Aor, Adv.
Mr. Ramesh Thakur, Adv.
Mr. Prithvi Raj Singh, Adv.

Mr. Sourav Singh, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Dharmadhikari, Adv.
Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR

Mr. Avijit Mani Tripathi, AOR
Mr. Vikas Bansal, Adv.
Mr. T.k. Nayak, Adv.
Ms. Marbiang Khongwir, Adv.

Mr. Siddhesh Shirish Kotwal, AOR

Mr. Talha Abdul Rahman, D.A.G.
Ms. Baani Khanna, AOR
Mr. Robin Singh, Adv.
Mr. Rohit Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Govinda Choudhary, Adv.
Mr. M. Shaz Khan, Adv.
Mr. Adnan Yousuf, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Anand Shankar, AOR

Mr. Akshat Kumar, AOR
Ms. Anubha Dhulia, Adv.

Ms. Ruchira Goel, AOR

Ms. Astha Sharma, AOR
Mr. Abhijit Pattanaik, Adv.

Mr. Shreekant Neelappa Terdal, AOR

Mr. Pukhrambam Ramesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Karun Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Rajkumari Diyasana, Adv.

Mr. M.K. Maroria, AOR
Ms. Archana Surve, Adv.

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

- 1. Heard learned counsel for the parties.**
- 2. Since, service is complete, list the matter before the regular Bench as per Rules.**
- 3. Learned counsel who have not filed Vakalatnama pray for and are granted a week's time to file Vakalatnama.**

**(VIJAY KUMAR)
COURT MASTER (SH)**

**(KAVITA KWATRA)
BRANCH OFFICER**